$85.00 x 83 gross monthly 
rent multiplier= 7,055.00 
$7,100.00 

After givi~ cons:ideration to the Cost Approach, Market Value Approach 
and Income Approach and as this is a total taking, the total damages are 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 500.00 
7,000.00 
7,500.00 

SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS